VC-709
HCSL, LVDS, LVPECL Crystal Oscillator Data Sheet
Vectron’s VC-709 Crystal Oscillator is a quartz stabilized, diff erential output oscillator, operating off  a 2.5 or 3.3 volt supply in a
hermetically sealed 7x5 ceramic package.
• Ultra Low Jitter Performance, 3rd OT or Fundamental Crystal Design
• 13.500-220.0000MHz Output Frequencies
• Low Power
• 400ps max Rise and Fall Time

Page8
For Additional Information, Please Contact
Ordering Information
PCI Express Ordering Information
VC-709-107-frequency=  LVPECL,  +3.3V,   ±20ppm over -10/70°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-109-frequency=  LVDS,       +3.3V,   ±20ppm over -10/70°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-110-frequency=  LVPECL,  +2.5V,   ±20ppm over -10/70°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-111-frequency=  LVDS,       +2.5V,   ±20ppm over -10/70°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-119-frequency=  LVPECL,  +3.3V,   ±20ppm over -40/85°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-120-frequency=  LVPECL,  +2.5V,   ±20ppm over -40/85°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-121-frequency=  LVDS,       +3.3V,   ±20ppm over -40/85°C,   E/D on Pin1
VC-709-122-frequency=  LVDS,       +2.5V,   ±20ppm over -40/85°C,   E/D on Pin1
±20ppm Options
Example:
VC-709-EDE-KAAN-125M000000TR    Tape and Reel
VC-709-EDE-KAAN-125M000000   Cut Tape
VC-709-EDE-KAAN-125M000000_SNPB      Tin lead solder dipped
VC-709- E C E - K A A N - xxxMxxxxxxXX
Product
XO
Voltage Options
E: +3.3 Vdc ±5%
H: +2.5 Vdc ±5%
Output
C: LVPECL
D: LVDS
H: HCSL
Frequency in MHz
Temp Range
W: -10/70°C
E:  -40/85°C
Other (Future Use)
N: Standard
Stability
F:  ±25ppm
K:  ±50ppm
S:  ±100ppm
Enable/Disable Pin
A: Pin 1 (Pin 2 = No Connection)
B: Pin 2 (Pin 1 = No Connection)
Package
XO 7.0x5.0 mm
Enable/Disable Logic
A: Output is Enabled with a Logic High or open,
     Output is Disabled with a Logic Low
Packaging
TR:          Tape and Reel
blank:   Cut Tape / non Tape and Reel quantities
_SNPB:  Tin lead solder dipped
Revision Date Approved Description
Sep 05, 2014 VN VC-709 Product Initial Release.
Dec 12, 2014 VN Added min and max values for LVDS output amplitude.
Apr 27, 2016 VN Updated LVDS 100MHz noise information and added maximum jitter numbers.
Aug 10, 2018 FB Update logo and contact information, add SNPBDIP ordering option, marking detials, thetaJC and wieght
May 10, 2019 FB Update logo, contact and SNPB ordering option
April, 2020 FB Add tape and reel ordering information, updates and corrections as needed
Revision History
Page9
Contact Information
  USA:
100 Watts Street
Mt Holly Springs, PA 17065
Tel: 1.717.486.3411
Fax: 1.717.486.5920
Europe:
Landstrasse
74924 Neckarbischofsheim
 Germany
Tel: +49 (0) 7268.801.0